Technical Note
TN – 012.01A
October 15, 2004
Diagnostics Division  46360 Fremont Blvd  Fremont, CA 510-979-5000 www.thermo.com
AN EVALUATION OF A SCANNING MOBILITY PARTICLE SIZER WITH NIST TRACEABLE
PARTICLE SIZE STANDARDS
ABSTRACT
A scanning mobility particle sizer (SMPS -- TSI Model 3936-Series) was evaluated using Duke

comparison purposes.3
Table 3.  SMPS Mean Diameters vs. Reference Standards
Catalog PN
Tested
TEM Diameter*
[nm]
SMPS Diameter
[nm]
SMPS Intensity**
Weighted [nm]
DLS/PCS
Diameter [nm]
3020A N/A 14.5 nm 21 nm 21 nm ± 1.5 nm
3030A N/A 23.0 nm 33nm 33 nm ± 1.4 nm
3040A N/A 30.2 nm 41 nm 41 nm ± 1.8 nm
PD-047 47 nm ± 2 nm 46 nm 49 nm 50 nm
3050A 50 nm ± 2.0 nm 51 nm 54 nm 54 nm
3060A 60 nm ± 2.5 nm 58 nm 62 nm 64 nm
PD-064 64 nm ± 2 nm 63 nm 65 nm 64 nm
3070A 73 nm ± 2.6 nm 73 nm 76 nm 76 nm
PD-080 80 nm ± 5 nm 82 nm 85 nm 83 nm
3080A 83 nm ± 2.7 nm 81 nm 83 nm 86 nm
PD-083 83 nm ± 2 nm 83 nm 85 nm 84 nm
3090A 96 nm ± 3.1 nm 97 nm 100 nm 97 nm
PD-100 100 nm ± 5 nm 100 nm 101 nm 102 nm
NIST1963 100.7 nm ± 1 nm 100.2 nm 101 nm 101 nm
* Diameter calculated as Σnd/Σn
** Diameter calculated as Σnd6/Σnd5
Figure 5.  SMPS Values vs. Reference Standards